PRESS RELEASE

11/07/2023 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Brown County United Way Robia Vang 920-593-4781 robia@browncountyunitedway.org

Brown County United Way's 12th Annual Blanketing Brown County Blanket Drive Warms Hearts in Partnership with Green Bay Labor Council

GREEN BAY, WI — Brown County United Way, in collaboration with the Green Bay Labor Council and a network of collection partners across Brown County, celebrated a heartwarming success during the 12th Annual Blanketing Brown County Blanket Drive. Twenty organizations received hundreds of blankets in this year's initiative.

Through the generosity of Brown County residents, blankets and bedding items were successfully distributed on Friday, November 3 at the Green Bay Labor Council site. Additionally, the drive received monetary donations from individuals and organizations who supported the cause.

The community's compassion shone brightly during this year's blanket drive, exemplifying the spirit of unity and kindness that defines Brown County. Blankets and bedding items were thoughtfully sorted to support to the needs of adults, children, and even furry friends at the local animal shelter, ensuring that everyone in the community would be comforted and protected during the coming winter months.

This annual event not only warms the bodies and spirits of those in need but also demonstrates the incredible power of community collaboration. Brown County United Way, the Green Bay Labor Council, and the twenty organizations that collected the blankets are deeply grateful for the unwavering support and dedication of the people of Brown County.

-30-

About Brown County United Way: Founded in 1925, Brown County United Way (BCUW) is a center for community-based strategies. Through direct fundraising, grant-making, community mobilization, and advocacy efforts, Brown County United Way leverages its organizational resources and deep local partnerships to advance targeted community solutions. With the help of more than 500 community volunteers from all community sectors, Brown County United Way is dedicated to finding solutions to the community's most pressing human services issues.